(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name_ of the Sarathy M Client Name VALOR PAYTECH INDIA PRIVATE
Candidate LIMITED

Application ID GQ-VPI-25 Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 27 Sept 1996 Application Received 05-08-2025

I%andidate Employee VP1568 I(?Iselrj\frfed/Reopened NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 22-08-2025

Verification Purpose EMPLOYMENT | Overall Report Status GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS
REPORT COMPONENT INFORMATION SOURCE COVPLETED VERIEICATION
DATE STATUS
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 05-08-2025 GREEN
CURRENT ADDRESS Sarathy M 09-08-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Controller of Examinations 06-08-2025 GREEN
POLICE VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal 05-08-2025 GREEN
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 06-08-2025 GREEN
CYBER DAIABASE NIL 06-08-2025 GREEN
LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 Shi"’e@;&_"’_‘le;Team 19-08-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number: GQ-VPI-25 GQ-VPI-25

Candidate Name: Sarathy M Sarathy M

Date Of Birth: 27-09-1996 27-09-1996

Father Name: Mathivanan V Mathivanan V

Address1: S//O: Mathivanan, 318 A, S//O: Mathivanan, 318 A,
NALLAMMAL NAGAR, PERIYA NALLAMMAL NAGAR, PERIYA
CHETTIPALAYAM, 46 PUDUR,DIST: CHETTIPALAYAM, 46 PUDUR,DIST:
Erode, Tamil Nadu - 638002 Erode, Tamil Nadu - 638002

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate
with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN
and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date: 05-08-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

PALAYV AGARWAL
ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

TRUE COPY

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID IEQ-\'PI-ZS
MNAME OF THE APPLICANT Sarathy M
FATHER NAME Mathivanan

DATE OF BIRTH

27-Seprember-1996

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

S/ /0: Mathivanan, 318 A, NALLAMMAL NAGAR, PERIYA CHETTIPALAYAM, 46
PUDUR,DIST: Erode, Tamil Madu - 638002

VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
VERIFIED DATE Il]'.'hz’l.ugus[-ms
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verificd Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

COMNCLUSIOMN:

As on the date of this search and as per the online lingaton dambase there 15 no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference
Mumber raised before us. The information 15 subgect to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional hmits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nature.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation dambase there 15 no Civil or Criminal case instiuted against the Reference

Mumber raised before us. The informanon s subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate prowvided. Hence, this information is subjective in natre.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retnieval of the informanon as per the public records available. The information is gained on

the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned is not liable for any act of eroor, omission, deletton or non publication of reconds of the

concerned court. This information may not be treased as a Cemificate.

Yours Truly

A Jps

(PALAY AGARWAL)

BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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CURRENT ADDRESS

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Candidate Name: Sarathy M Sarathy M
Period Of Stay: Not Provided Since November-2024 to till the date

Address: S2, Akshaya Anugraha Apartment, 8th S2, Akshaya Anugraha Apartment, 8th
Street, Kuberan Nagar, Madipakkam, Street, Kuberan Nagar, Madipakkam,
Chennai - 600091 Chennai - 600091

Landmark: Not Provided Little Buddies Day Care

Remarks: Visited the given address, Met Sarathy M (Self), who confirmed that the candidate

is residing at the provided address since november-2024 to till date, hence
closing the check as green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name: Sarathy M
Report Verified Date: 09-08-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

PSR
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Annexure 2 (b)

AKSHAYA FOUNDATION
ANUGRAHA

- '© GPS Map

L

36, 8th St, Kuberan Nagar Extension, Kuberan Nagar, Madipakkam,
Chennai, Tamil Nadu 600091, India

Latitude Longitude
12.957916666666666° 80.20512833333333°

Local 12:23:04 PM Altitude 4 meters
GMT 06:53:04 AM Saturday, 09.08.2025
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Annexure 2 (c)

'@’ GPS Maf

Camera Lite

40, 8th St, Kuberan Nagar Extension, Kuberan Nagar, Madipakkam,
Chennai, Tamil Nadu 600117, India

Latitude Longitude

12.958143333333332° 80.20484499999999°

Local 12:32:15 PM Altitude 6 meters
GMT 07:02:15 AM Saturday, 09.08.2025
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Annexure 2 (d)

Camera Lite

-

<

3/385 Kuberan nagar, 8th St, Kuberan Nagar, Madipakkam, Chennai,
Tamil Nadu 600091, India

Latitude Longitude

12.958066666666666° 80.20387833333332°

Local 12:34:57 PM Altitude 4 meters
GMT 07:04:57 AM Saturday, 09.08.2025
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Annexure 2 (e)

\

PLAY {iF(:::L_F | PRE ke
i KG

T T
SO -
LR KRG | 2EMioR Ka

AV | X |
LITTLE BUDDIES

," ~ I ‘1 :

45, 8th St, Ramnagar (N) Extension, Velachery, Chennai, Tamil Nadu
600042, India

Latitude Longitude

12.958169999999999° 80.20320333333333°

Local 12:35:24 PM Altitude 5 meters
GMT 07:05:24 AM Saturday, 09.08.2025
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Annexure 2 (f)

MibH Bigammimih

Government of India
snnd) o

Sarathy M
&heng  W&eumstmst

Father : Mathivanan

Nmh& mmen / DOB: 27/09/1996
]

| Sl 6TTTLIMeL / Male

STTT19418 2408 8244

P
37-38, 8th St, Kuberan Nagar Extension, Kuberan Nagar, Madipakkam,
Chennai, Tamil Nadu 600117, India

Latitude Longitude

IS S 8553333332° 80.20511166666667°

Local 12:30:20 PM Altitude 4 meters
GMT 07:00:20 AM Saturday, 09.08.2025
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Annexure 2 (g)

Sy

Unique Identification Authority of india

_l"'.l"]r"'.'. '_.-r|I ._ll.:"r

A NAL LAMMA MNAZAH
PERIYA CHETTIPA
PUDUR, Pu

Erode, Tamil |

al

9418 2408 8244

kb

N

‘S’ GPS Map

37-38, 8th St, Kuberan Nagar Extension, Kuberan Nagar, Madipakkam,
Chennai, Tamil Nadu 600117, India

Latitude Longitude

12.957745° 80.20501166666666"

Local 12:30:30 PM

Altitude 4 meters
GMT 07:00:30 AM

Saturday, 09.08.2025
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Annexure 2 (h)

a +91 80729 05849 O & D

Hi Sarathy M,

Greetings from GoldQuest Global.

This is regarding your address verification an behalf of
VALOR PAYTECH INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

Whether our field executive has visited your address

physically?
Are you staying in the above house?

Kindly confirm as "Yes', if both the statements are correct

s
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Anna University

Anna University

Name Of The Candidate: Sarathy M Sarathy M

Enroll No: 14P305 14P305

Degree: Bachelor of Engineering Bachelor of Engineering

Major: Computer Science And Engineering Computer Science And Engineering
Month And Year Of Passing: 2020 2020

Certification Issued Date: 2020-11 2020-11

S| No: Not Provided Not Provided

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Controller of Examinations of

Anna University found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Controller of Examinations

Report Verified Date:

06-08-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

ANNA UNIVERSITY
CHENNAI - 600 025
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number: GQ-VPI-25 GQ-VPI-25

Candidate Name: Sarathy M Sarathy M

Date Of Birth: 27-09-1996 27-09-1996

Father Name: Mathivanan V Mathivanan V

Address1: S//O: Mathivanan, 318 A, S//O: Mathivanan, 318 A,
NALLAMMAL NAGAR, PERIYA NALLAMMAL NAGAR, PERIYA
CHETTIPALAYAM, 46 PUDUR,DIST: CHETTIPALAYAM, 46 PUDUR,DIST:
Erode, Tamil Nadu - 638002 Erode, Tamil Nadu - 638002

Remarks: The following applicant's details have been verbally verified, and the notary report
has been duly stamped and signed by Palav Agarwal (Advocate), with comment
on criminal record not found, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is
furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Palav Agarwal

Report Verified Date: 05-08-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY
ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

POLICE VERIFICATION REPORT
APPLICATION 1D G-VPI-25
MAME OF THE APPLICANT Sarathy M
FATHER NAME Marhivanan
DATE OF BIRTH 27-Seprember-199%6
ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT 5/ /0: Mathivanan, 318 A, NALLAMMAIL NAGAR, PERIYA CHETTIPALAYAM, 46

PUDUR,DIST: Erode, Tamil MNadu - 638002

MAME OF THE POLICE STATION AS PER

ADDRESS Erode Taluk Police Station
VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
VERIFIED DATE 05-Angust-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found
SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found
MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION Yerified Clear - Mo Records Found
HIGH COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found
CONCLUSION:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there 1= no Civil or Caminal case instituted against the Reference
Mumber mised before us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional bmits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this informanon s subjective in nature.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigarion database there is no Civil or Caminal case instimted against the Reference
Mumber mised before us. The informanton is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional bmits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nature.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the informanon as per the public records available. The information 15 gained on
the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned is not liable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publicason of records of the
concernaed court. This information may not be treated as a Certificare.

Yours Truly

Ads Jpd

PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI 1D Df1432/14
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Sarathy M

Sarathy M

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date Of Birth and address did
not match, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

06-08-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

LSEG World-Check One
CASE REPORT

Mame Sarathy M

Case Rating Mot Rated

World-Check Total Matches NO MATCHES FOLUND

Casze ID GO-VPI-25

Current Group World Chack

Gender Male Date of Birth

Last Screened 06 Aug 2025 04:05 Casze Created
Entity Type Individual Ongoing Screening
Archived Mo Mame Transposition
KEY FINDINGS

Total Matches NO MATCHES FOUND

Unresolved Matches 0
Harrs Saratteyr M
Dass Prinand D=2 04:189

Confidential

27 Sapt 1996

06 Aug 2025 04:05
Mo

Yias

Painged By Anil Agara RI5K
Croaap Wiorid Chook w L S'E INTELLIGENCE

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page 18 /18



Annexure 5 (b)

AUDIT

06 Aug _' Anil Agarwal : Casa ::rr

Id-Check (initial Re- Sy
Screan Only)

NOTES

&l smestamps in this. expart are im UTES and may be in varrance with the locale tme shown on the applcation

Legal Noboa

The conterts of ths record an-pivate and corfidential and should not be dsclosed 1o thrd parties oniess: i) the torms of your ageeemant with LSEG allow you 1o
do =0 i) the necord swshject requiests any data thad you maryy fald on them, and such dala includes thesr World-Check recoed, ar (8 you one uncer soma other legal
obigalicn o do 5o Y'ou must canscder and abide by your own obligabons in retation io the dato privacy fights of indhaduals and must noéfy tham of your irtention

|0 search against Wodd: Check and provide Sem win information contained in e Wodd-Check privacy stabsment. You shall not rely upon the content of this repart
withourt malong independent checiks: In ventfy the iformetion contained therein. Information comelated (s necessanly bried and should be read by you i the contest of
Ihe fuller cetais avallable in the exiemal sources to wiich links ane provced. The sccuracy of the: indormation: found in the underying sources must be varified with
the record subject bafors any sdion & mken and you should infoem us if any rks to the souroes are brokon. If Shis reoord contairs negative allegations. it should

be assumed that such allegasons are denied by Be subject. Yiou should nol draw any negalive infersnces aboul indhiduais or endfes monsly bocauss they are
idenified in $he catabase. nor because thay ane shown as “Reported being inked fo® athers idenlified in the databass. The mature of linking vanes considerably,
Many persons ane included solely because thay hold or have held prominens politicad positions o gro conneced o such indivduais.

Crabe Printed Co-DB-2(025, 0418

e e YIX LSEG fucence
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Annexure 5 (c)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

| Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List Mo record

| supreme Court of India Mo record

Ministry of Defense No record

| Mational Investigation Agency Mo record

| Mational Crime Records Bureau Mo record

| Delhi Police Na record

iﬂcyg_cuunsr Mo record

| Ministry of Home Affairs of India Mo record
Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Chaecks - India

l University Grants Commission Mo record

| Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEF) Database Mo record

| Income Tax Department Mo record

| Press Information Bureau Mo record
Annexure C

Credit and Hapumu;nal Risk Database Checks - India

| Reserve Bank of India Mo record
E-E::untues and Exchange Board of India lf-rE_rE:_:El_j:l
I'-.:'Imrs-tr'_.' of E‘.-n-rpnrate Affairs of India - "-.-’amshlng companies : & Mo record
:hsl:eualrﬁed directors

“. Bombay Stock Exchange No record

| Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record

| Mational Stock Exchange of India Lid. No record

| Competition Commission of India Mo record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

| Interpol Mast Wanted | Mo record
l..IS & Canada - Most Wanted Lists - o
" Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA Mo record
nggg_af Aleohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA Mo record
| Delaware State Police, USA i opocrd
| Drug Enforcement Administration, USA Wo record
| Federal Bureau of Investigation, LUSA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
| wanted & FBI seeking information]
| Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA Na record
| Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA Na record
| Oregon Department of Corrections, USA Nao record
| lingis Department of Corrections, USA Mo record
Mo record

| Rhode Isiand State Police, USA
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Annexure 5 (d)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA Mo record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA Mo record
Secret Service, USA Mo record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA Mo record
United States Marshals Service, USA Mo record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA Weo record
Postal Inspection Service, USA Mo record
Virginia State Police. USA No record
West \irginia State Police, USA Mo record
New York Police Department, LISA Mo record
Department of Defense, USA Mo record
Department of State-Enforcement. USA Rcdico
_Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA ho phcord
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA Mo record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Mew York City Department of Investigation, USA Mo record
Central Intelligence ey, USA Morecord |
Department of Defense Miltary Commission Proceedings at Mo record
Guantanamo Bay. USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA Mo record
Department of State, Marcotics Rewards Program, USA Mo record
US Coast Guard, USA Mo record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA Mo record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada Mo record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada Mo record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada Mo record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia Mo record
{CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada Mo record
| London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada Mo record
OSFI Enforcemeants, Canada Mo record
QSF1 Anti Terorism, Canada Mo record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada Mo record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada Mo record
Toronto Police Service, Canada Mo record
York Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt}) County, Gemany No recaord
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany Mo record
Baden-Wirttemberg Police, Germany Mo record
Bayern Police. Germany Mo record
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Annexure 5 (e)

Brandenburg Police, Germany | Mo record
Bremen Police, Germany Mo record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany | Norecord
Miedersachsen Police, Germany | Mo record
Saarland Police, Germany | Mo record
Sachsen Police, Garmany | Morecord
The Netherlands Police Department. The Netherlands ] No record
Mational Terorism List, The Netherlands | Norecord
Metharlands Police | Norecord
Public Prosecution Service. The Netherlands . Norecord
State Police, Haly Mo record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
Mational Crime Squad, United Kingdom Mo record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Presecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency. United Kingdom No record
_Serious Organized Crime Agency. United Kingdom Mayecond
UK Barder Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior. Russia Mo record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia Mo record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (F5B) - Terrorist Mo record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa Mo record
Mational Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists: Asia Pacific
| Australian National Security, Australia | Homeord
Australian Crime Commission, Australia | Norecord
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia . Norecord
Ausiralian Federal Police, Australia Mo record
Mew South Wales Police. Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
| Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
| Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China _ __Nerwon
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, Mo record
China
Dubai Police, UAE Mo record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
Mational Police, Indonesia Mo record
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Annexure 5 (f)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan Na record
Public Security Inteligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Paolice, Japan Mo record
_Japanese National Police Agency, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Defense, Japan Mo record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan | Norecord
Korean Mational Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force. Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand Mo record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan Mo record
Punjab Police, Pakistan Mo record
Mational Bureau OF Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines Mo record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
| Central Marcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore Mo record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore | Norecord
Anti-Human Trafficking Division. Thailand Wo record
| The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand Na record
Rayal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Talwan Mo record
_Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan _ Morecord
“Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan Wo record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan Na record
Ministry of National Defense of Tatwan . Norecord
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies
Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debamred Parties Mo record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties | No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies
Mew York Stock Exchange (NYSE). USA Wo record
Commexdities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA Wo record
Exciuded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA]]. USA
Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA Mo record
Federal Reserve Board (FRE), USA Mo record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA o record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Depariment of Health & Human Services, USA Mo record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA | Norecord
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA Mo record
_Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA . Mo record
| Mo record

Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Servicas, USA
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Annexure 5 (g)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA Mo record
New York State Insurance Department, USA_ Mo record
Mew York Department of Financial Services, USA Mo record
Mew York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
| Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA Mo pecard
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
| Arkansas Securities Depariment. USA Mo record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA Mo record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorade Division of Securities, USA Mo record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
| Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA Mo record
| Federal Aviation Administration, USA Mo record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force! StopFraud.gov, USA No recerd
| Florida Depariment of Financial Services, USA Mo record
| linois Securities Department, USA Mo record
| Kansas Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Maine Securities Division, USA Mo record
Massachusetts Securities Division, USA Mo record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
| Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA Mo record
Mebraska Department of Banking and Finance. USA Mo record
Mevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Mew Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA R IWto
Mew Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA Mo record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA Mo record
Oklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA Mo record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA Mo record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
LU.S Courts, LUSA Mo record
Department of Justice, USA Mo record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA Mo record
\irginia State Corporation Commission, USA No record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA, No record
Bureau of Industry and Security {BIS)-export violations, USA Mo record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA Mo record
Mo record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 5 (h)

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations. Australia

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada_ b tecond
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada Mo record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada Mo record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (05C). Canada Mo record
_Canada Revenue Agency, Canada pcreey |
Cayman Islands Monetary Authorty, Cayman Islands Mo record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas Mo record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada Mo record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada Mo record
MNew Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
MNova Scolia Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lioyds of London (Liovds), United Kingdom Mo record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Services Authority - Final Metice, United Kingdom Mo record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Conduet Authority, United Kingdom No record
| Her Majesty’s Courls Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Home Office. United Kingdom Mo record
Frudential Regulation Authonty - Prohibited Individuals, United Mo record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, UK Mo record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom Mo record
Maita Financial Services Authority, Malta Mo record
Netheriands Courts, Netherlands No record
Methertands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands Mo record
The Metherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands Mo recerd
Office of the Director of Carporate Enforcement (QDCE), Ireland Mo record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland Mo record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority. Ireland Mo record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man Mo record
Institute for Supenvision of Insurance, italy Ma record
ltalian Securities Commission {Consob), laly Mo record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission. Jersey Mo record
Courts, Jersey Mo record
Gibraitar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar Mo record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia Mo record
Mo record
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Annexure 5 (i)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia Me record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade. Australia Mo record
| Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh 9 Tonoid
China Customs, China Ne record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
China Food and Drug Administration, China Mo record
Customs General Administration. China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
Ministry of Finance. China Mo record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People’s Court, China Mo record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China Mo record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong Mo record
Kong
Hong Keng Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong Ne record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong Mo record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kaong Mo record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No recard
Indonesian Financial Services Authority Mo record
Supreme Couwrt, Indonesia Mo record
_Ministry of Economy. Trade and Industry. Japan Mo record
|_Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan Wo record
Ministry of Finance, Japan Mo record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan Mo record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan Mo record
| Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic Mo record
| Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia Mo record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia Mo record
Bursa Malaysia Mo record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia Mo record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia Mo record
| Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand. New Zealand Ne record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan Ne record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines Mo record
Mo record

| Singapore Stock Exchange. Singapore
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Annexure 5 (j)

Supreme Court, Singapare Mo record
Ministry of Law, Singapore Mo record
Customs, Singapore Mo record
Inland Revenue Autherity, Singapore Mo record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand MNa record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand Mo record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand Mo record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan Mo record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Tarwan Mo record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
" Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated Mo record
Mationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
| Monetary Authority of Singapore Mo recniE
Hong Kong Monetary Authority Mo record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) Mo record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia I‘{D record
| OSFI Consolidated List, Canada B 3 Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Mo record
| Yugoslavia
Intermational Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Mo record
Global Money Laundering Database Mo record
Politically Exposed Persons Database Mo record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nenproliferation Mo record
US Depariment of State - Iran. North Korea, and Syria Mo record
Nonproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, Mo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act Mo record

Annexure H

Web and Media Searches — Global

Internet Searches

Mo record

Media Searches

Mo record
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CYBER DATABASE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Reference Number: GQ-VPI-25 GQ-VPI-25

Candidate Name: Sarathy M Sarathy M

Date Of Birth: 26-09-1996 26-09-1996

Father Name:

Mathivanan V

Mathivanan V

Mobile Number: 8072905849 8072905849
Report Verified Date: 06-08-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

T THWH | I s

COVIRMMBENT OF INDA | MINITTEY OF HOME AFFAIRS

322’??‘""'”" National Cyber Crime Reporting Portal * ST e

ﬁ Register a Complaint + Track your Complaint Report & Check Suspect + Cyber Volunteers + Leaming Corner + Contact Us

Home * Suespect Search

This Repository of suspect identifier has been created on the basis of multiple complaints filed by citizens for cybercrimes on this portal.

(@) Mohile ) E-mail
() Bank Account Number () sacial Media
I uRliD

Do not add +91 with Mobile number

B072905849

NVm5Ve o NVmSVe _
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Annexure 6 (b)

Mot Found

There are mo records found with your search !
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Clarium Tech Pvt. Ltd

Clarium Tech Pvt. Ltd

Name Of The Candidate: Sarathy M Sarathy M

Emp Code: 1149 1149

From: 01-02-2023 01-02-2023

To: 07-07-2025 07-07-2025

Designation: Software Developer Trainee Software Developer Trainee

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving:

Not Applicable

Career Prospects

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Yes

Remarks:

The above details were verified by Shilveya Ranet-Team Lead-HR of Clarium
Tech Pvt. Ltd, found the employment as Genuine. Hence closing the check as

Green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name:

Shilveya Ranet-Team Lead-HR

Report Verified Date:

19-08-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)

Desar SirfMadam,
Warm Greetings from GoldOuest Globalll

W are an Employes Badkground Verlfication Organdsation, We hawve beon mathorsed to condudt Ex-Employmant Verification on bebalf of an dist cegandration of your fanmer Employos Ssrsiby M for employment parmosaes,

Frolowdng e the detaits peoided by the candidate to an organization, which we would request you bo please vesify the details with your comements in the HR/Verifier Inputs eelumn.

| Company Name Clartum Tech P Lid
Candidate Mame Sarathy M
01 February 2023 To 30-May-2023
From (Dwae of kining) Ol-hane- 2023 To OF-huly-2005
0 Februsiy 2023 To 30-May-2023
To [Date of Exit/Relieving) D3-hane- 2003 To O7-luby- 2005
Desigracion [Af the time of leaving the company; Sofiware Developer Trainer
| Employre Code/IlVNO 1149
| Salarg/CTC: Flease Provide
Waa this position: PermanentyTemporary/Contractusl Please Provide
Superdioe’s Name Fladse Provids
Reaton for Leaving Flease Prondds
Rehine Eligibdity (3 “NO" kindly confirm the reason) (Pheacie Bl in the relevans information)
Exit fprmalkitles comnpleted: (Yea/Mo) (Phease i in the relevant informatien)
Kindly confirm amached Refi leter fdocurnent is authenticate? Flrase Provide
lisnee the tenane? [H “Ves" Flease Flease explain/comment briefly
| Ay Misappropriation o Fund ? (1 “Yer” Plaase axglain briefly) Please explain/commens briefly
[DATA — BREACH of arry kind
Arry Important Point Apart from the Abowe if relevant in maling right hiring decision, Please lets us bnow:
Vierified By [ Wasne, Contect Number B Designation] Flirase Prenvide

Fandlly mobe that your spati sl feadback grven wosld s our el o makey o prospl hinng deciistn and therefohe we awail your recponse for e wame o the earhet
W Boolk forwand 10 your kind co-operation and thank you i anticipation
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Doaas Sir/Madam,
‘Warm Greetings from GoldQuest Globalt!

Annexure 7 (b)

W are an Employes Background Verification Crganisation. We have been suthosized to conduct Ex-Emplomyrment Verification on behalf of an dient ongantration of your formes Employes Sarathy M for employment purposes.
Fesllowing ane the details provided by the candidate bo an arganization, which we would request you bo pleass vorily Hue details with your commaents in the HR/ Verifier Inputs column.

| MR Varifiar Inputs
Mt Partda: [Pl Foss = ]
| Compay Name Clarium Tech Py, Lid Yes
Candidate Nime Sarally M Vs
01 February 3023 To 30-May-2023
From [Date of foiring] O-huni-2023 To OF- fuby-FOR5 Wit
01 February 2023 To 30-May-2023

T {Chare o By ing| O1-June-3023 To OF-fube-F025 Yes
Desigmation (A the time of leaning the company]: Softy loper Trainee o5
Emplopes Code/I0MNG 1148 Yies
Salarg/CTC Fledds Provide Condidentisl
Was this pesitian: PermanentTe Al ractusl Please Provides Perrnanent
Supenviior’s Name Fleads Prosdie ol bl Thomas
Featon fof Lesving Pleade Provide Career Prospects
Eehite Eligibilty {If "HOT kindly confirm the reswon) (Phease Hillin the rulevart information) Yes
| Exit completed: [Yes/ba) [Please fill in the relevant information) Vs
Windly confierm attached Relisving letter fdocument i authenticate? Genuing
Ary Intagrity | Diseiplinary lasue during the sempleyment tenure? [ “Yes® Ploass sxplain briefly) Phease euplainfcommaent beiefly
Any Missppropriatien of Fund 7 (I “Yei® Plesss sxpluin brisfly) Fhease explianicomment brielly
IDATA — BREACH of any kind [
Arvy Ienportant Peint Apart from the Above if relevant in making right hiring d Ploase lets us kmow: | NA
eified By { Name, Contact Mumbser § Dedpnation] A Shibveys Ranet, 044 3501 4743, Team Lead-HR

Kmdly note that your mpusts and fesdback given would zssist our cleent m maiimg 2 prompt hinng decinen and therefore we swart your response for the same at the sarbest

W bk forwasd bo voor kind co-oparalion and thask vou in ssticipation
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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